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CUSTOMERS A EMPLOYEES A SHAREHOLDERS A SUPPLIERS
PL/SEC/TGT/2023-24/027
Wednesday, 10t May 2023
The Manager Listing Department Corporate Relationship Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited | BSE Limited
“Exchange Plaza’, C-1, Block G 1st Floor, New Trading Ring
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Rotunda Building, P J Towers,
Bandra (E), Mumbai — 400 051 Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001
Script Code: PRICOLLTD Script Code: 540293

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Disclosure of Related Party Transactions for the half year ended 31st March
2023

Pursuant to Regulation 23(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith related party transactions for

the half year ended 31st March 2023.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,
For Pricol Limited

THANGAVEL Digitally signed by
THANGAVEL

GAJALAKSHMI GajaLaksHmI

THAMIZHANBA THAMIZHANBAN
Date: 2023.05.10

N 23:38:33 +05'30°

T.G.Thamizhanban
Company Secretary
ICSI M.No: F7897

Encl: As above

1SO 14001 IATF 16949
1SO 45001

BUREAU VERITAS BUREAU VERITAS

Certification Certification




Rs. in Lakhs

Related party transactions

Additional disclosure of related party transactions - applicable only in case the related party transaction relates to loans, inter-corporate deposits,
advances or investments made or given by the listed entity/subsidiary. These details need to be disclosed only once, during the reporting period
when such transaction was undertaken.

Sr No. Details of the party Details of the counterparty Type of related | Details of other| Value of the Remarks on Value of In case monies are due to [In case any financial indebtedness is incurred to make or give| Details of the loans, inter-corporate deposits, advances or investments Notes
(listed entity party related party related party | approval by | transaction | either party as a result of | loans, inter-corporate deposits, advances or investments
/subsidiary) entering transaction transaction transaction as audit during the the transaction
into the transaction approved by the | committee reporting
audit committee period
Name Name Relationship of Opening Closing Nature of Details of other Cost Tenure Nature (loan/ Interest | Tenure Secured/ Purpose for
the counterparty balance balance indebtedness indebtedness advance/ Rate (%) unsecured | which the funds
with the listed (loan/ issuance of intercorporate will be utilised by
entity or its debt/ any other deposit/ the ultimate
subsidiary etc.) investment ) recipient of funds
(endusage)
1|Pricol Limited PT Pricol Surya Indonesia Subsidiary Sale of goods 1500 184.36 110.53 25.64
or services
2|Pricol Limited PT Pricol Surya Indonesia Subsidiary Purchase of 500.00 -0.32 1.20 0.29
goods or
services
3|Pricol Limited Pricol Asia Pte Limited Subsidiary Purchase of 50000.00 21373.53| 11020.03 8824.42
goods or
services
4|Pricol Limited Pricol Asia Pte Limited Subsidiary Any other Closure of 0.00 -481.10| 6532.71 0.00
transaction Guarntee
5/|Pricol Limited Pricol Asia Pte Limited Subsidiary Any other Rendering 200.00 0.68' 0.00 0.00
transaction
6/|Pricol Limited Libra Industries Entities with Joint |Sale of goods 100.00 11.78 5.88 5.02
control or or services
Significant
influence over
entity
7|Pricol Limited Libra Industries Entities with Joint |Purchase of 4000.00 717.36 303.30 243.97
control or goods or
Significant services
influence over
entity
8|Pricol Limited Libra Industries Entities with Joint |Any other Leasing 30.00|- 7.08 0.00 0.00
control or transaction
Significant
influence over
entity
9|Pricol Limited Libra Industries Entities with Joint |Any other Rendering 50.00|- 30.26 0.00 0.00
control or transaction
Significant
influence over
entity
10| Pricol Limited Pricol Gourmet Private Limited |- Any other Leasing 1.00|- 0.31 1.25 0.87
(formerly V.M.Hospitality) transaction
11|Pricol Limited Pricol Logistics Private Limited  |Entities with Joint |Any other Leasing 5.00|- 231 0.00 0.00

control or
Significant
influence over
entity

transaction




Rs. in Lakhs

Pricol Limited

Pricol Logistics Private Limited

Entities with Joint
control or
Significant
influence over
entity

Any other
transaction

Availing

5000.00

1755.43

640.70

0.00

Pricol Limited

Pricol Travel Private Limited

Entities with Joint
control or
Significant
influence over
entity

Any other
transaction

Leasing

5.00

0.60

0.18

0.00!

Pricol Limited

Pricol Travel Private Limited

Entities with Joint
control or
Significant
influence over
entity

Any other
transaction

Availing

300.00

161.58

19.66

18.91

Pricol Limited

Pricol Engineering Industries
Private Limited

Entities with Joint
control or
Significant
influence over
entity

Sale of goods
or services

1000.00

54.33

146.95

55.47

Pricol Limited

Pricol Engineering Industries
Private Limited

Entities with Joint
control or
Significant
influence over
entity

Purchase of
goods or
services

3000.00

1083.88

368.22

367.07

Pricol Limited

Pricol Engineering Industries
Private Limited

Entities with Joint
control or
Significant
influence over
entity

Any other
transaction

Leasing

50.00

30.35

0.00

0.00!

Pricol Limited

Pricol Engineering Industries
Private Limited

Entities with Joint
control or
Significant
influence over
entity

Any other
transaction

Rendering

100.00

18.03

0.00

0.00!

Pricol Limited

PPL Enterprises Private Limited

Entities with Joint
control or
Significant
influence over
entity

Sale of goods
or services

25.00

6.40

1.68

1.00

Pricol Limited

PPL Enterprises Private Limited

Entities with Joint
control or
Significant
influence over
entity

Purchase of
goods or
services

1200.00

519.11

55.11

66.00

Pricol Limited

PPL Enterprises Private Limited

Entities with Joint
control or
Significant
influence over
entity

Any other
transaction

Leasing

10.00

0.81

0.00

0.00!

Pricol Limited

Infusion Hospitality Private
Limited

Entities with Joint
control or
Significant
influence over
entity

Any other
transaction

Leasing

1.00

0.31

0.00

0.00

Pricol Limited

Saggittarius Investments Private
Limited

Entities with Joint
control or
Significant
influence over
entity

Sale of goods
or services

5.00

0.11

0.00

0.00!

Pricol Limited

Saggittarius Investments Private
Limited

Entities with Joint
control or
Significant
influence over
entity

Any other
transaction

Rendering

1.00

0.12

0.00

0.00!




Rs. in Lakhs

25

Pricol Limited

Pricol Holdings Limited

Entities with Joint
control or
Significant
influence over
entity

Any other
transaction

Leasing

0.40

0.00

0.00

26

Pricol Limited

Pricol Holdings Limited

Entities with Joint
control or
Significant
influence over
entity

Any other
transaction

Rendering

5.00

56.19

0.00

0.00!

2

~

Pricol Limited

Pricol Properties Limited

Entities with Joint
control or
Significant
influence over
entity

Any other
transaction

Leasing

5.00

0.25

0.00

0.00!

2

o

Pricol Limited

Pricol Retreats Limited

Entities with Joint
control or
Significant
influence over
entity

Any other
transaction

Leasing

2.00

0.25

0.00

0.00!

2

[t

Pricol Limited

Pricol Corporate Services Limited

Entities with Joint
control or
Significant
influence over
entity

Any other
transaction

Leasing

10.00

2.40

0.00

0.00!

3

o

Pricol Limited

Pricol Corporate Services Limited

Entities with Joint
control or
Significant
influence over
entity

Any other
transaction

Availing

400.00

90.00

0.00

0.00!

31

Pricol Limited

Pricol Corporate Services Limited

Entities with Joint
control or
Significant
influence over
entity

Any other
transaction

Rendering

50.00

114

0.00

0.00!

3

N

Pricol Limited

Prinfra Limited

Entities with Joint
control or
Significant
influence over
entity

Any other
transaction

Leasing

2.00

0.25

0.00

0.00!

3

w

Pricol Limited

Target Manpower Services
Limited

Entities with Joint
control or
Significant
influence over
entity

Any other
transaction

Leasing

2.00

0.60

0.00

0.00!

3

by

Pricol Limited

Target Manpower Services
Limited

Entities with Joint
control or
Significant
influence over
entity

Any other
transaction

Availing

1000.00

224.99

0.00

0.00!

3

vl

Pricol Limited

Target Manpower Services
Limited

Entities with Joint
control or
Significant
influence over
entity

Any other
transaction

Availing

5.00

3.03

0.00

0.00!

3

>

Pricol Limited

N D Foundation

Entities with Joint
control or
Significant
influence over
entity

Any other
transaction

Availing

60.00

4.00

0.00

0.00!

3

<

Pricol Limited

Mrs.Vanitha Mohan

Key Management
personnel of
entity or parent

Any other
transaction

Availing

0.00

150.38

122.88

183.86

3

®

Pricol Limited

Mr.Vikram Mohan

Key Management
personnel of
entity or parent

Any other
transaction

Availing

0.00

233.75

172.25

245.15

3

©

Pricol Limited

Mr.P.M.Ganesh

Key Management
personnel of
entity or parent

Any other
transaction

Availing

0.00

51.02

8.34

0.00!




Rs. in Lakhs

40|Pricol Limited Mrs.Sriya Chari Key Management |Any other Availing 0.00 7.70 0.00 5.50
personnel of transaction
entity or parent
41|Pricol Limited Mr.Vidhyashankar Key Management |Any other Availing 0.00 25.30 0.00 20.60
personnel of transaction
entity or parent
42 |Pricol Limited Mr.S.K.Sundararaman Key Management |Any other Availing 0.00 7.95 0.00 5.75
personnel of transaction
entity or parent
43|Pricol Limited Mr.P.Shanmugasundaram Key Management |Any other Availing 0.00 9.60 0.00 7.00!
personnel of transaction
entity or parent
44 |Pricol Limited Mr.K.llango Key Management |Any other Availing 0.00 5.15 0.00 3.75
personnel of transaction
entity or parent
45| Pricol Limited Mr Navin Paul Key Management |Any other Availing 0.00 3.25 0.00 2.25
personnel of transaction
entity or parent
46 |Pricol Limited Chief Financial Officer (Mr Priyan |Key Management |Any other Availing 0.00 25.57 0.00 0.00
Bastia) personnel of transaction
entity or parent
47 |Pricol Limited Company Secretary Key Management |Any other Availing 0.00 22.59 0.00 0.00
(Mr.T.G.Thamizhanban) personnel of transaction
entity or parent
48|Pricol Limited Pricol Asia Exim DMCC Subsidiary Purchase of 0.00 0.47 0.00 0.47
Company goods or
services
49 PRICOL ASIA PTE VM International PTE Ltd Pricol Asia / Any other Availing 468.00 232.48 0.00 0.00
LIMITED Mr.Vikram transaction
Mohan
50| PRICOL ASIA PTE PRICOL ENGINEERING Entities with Joint |Sale of goods 1.88 1.79 1.80
LIMITED INDUSTRIES LIMITED control or or services
Significant
influence over
entity
51|PRICOL ASIA PTE PT Pricol Surya Indonesia Subsidiary Sale of goods 154.82 18.18 4.41
LIMITED or services
52|PRICOL WIPING PPL ENTERPRISES PRIVATE Entities with Joint |Sale of goods 15.30 13.37 0.00
SYSTEMS INDIA LIMITED control or or services
LIMITED Significant
influence over
entity
53|PRICOL WIPING PRICOL TRAVEL PRIVATE Entities with Joint |Sale of goods 0.00 0.29 0.00
SYSTEMS INDIA LIMITED control or or services
LIMITED Significant
influence over
entity
54 |Pricol Limited VM Foundation Entities with Joint |Any other Availing 0.50 0.00 0.00!
control or transaction
Significant

influence over
entity
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